
Plymouth St. (6-16, 2-11) -vs- Southern Me. (14-9, 9-5)
02/11/26 at Hill Gym; Gorham, Maine

 
 

 
 
Plymouth St. 100

Southern Me. 120

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 144
Site: Hill Gym; Gorham, Maine
Referees: Boomhour, Mertzel, Kean

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Plymouth St. 41 59 100
Southern Me. 53 67 120

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brady Hulland * 27 8-14 2-4 5-6 0-4 4 4 2 0 0 2 23
00 Torran Bosworth * 26 8-14 2-7 1-1 0-4 4 1 5 3 0 2 19
01 Yansel Reyes * 24 7-20 2-10 2-2 4-3 7 1 1 6 0 1 18
14 Eli Pockette * 25 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 0 4
07 Caden Brown * 23 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 4
13 Jordan Gunthrop 21 4-8 3-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 3 0 1 11
03 Asante' Aurora 15 3-4 2-3 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 2 9
04 Evan Berkeley 19 2-5 0-3 2-3 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 1 6
05 Keegan Martinez 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 2
30 Tahko Lara 5 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Liam Gallagher 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Johnny Arakelian 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-83 11-34 13-16 11-24 35 18 16 18 0 11 100

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-40   45.00 % 5-16   31.25 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 20-43   46.51 % 6-18   33.33 % 13-16   81.25 %
Total 38-83   45.8 % 11-34   32.4 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Yansel
Reyes Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 7 1st-09:13

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Thomas Whelan * 29 7-15 3-7 7-7 1-3 4 2 4 4 0 1 24
21 Noah Dowling * 29 7-13 4-8 1-2 2-4 6 2 2 1 0 3 19
22 Gabe Lash * 25 4-5 1-2 8-8 2-5 7 3 4 3 0 1 17
02 Evans Sterling * 26 4-6 1-2 1-3 3-5 8 2 2 2 0 0 10
03 Stephen Gabriel III * 11 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 3 1 1 5
12 Carter Galley 19 6-10 3-5 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 4 17
30 Cohen Galley 11 6-9 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 16
14 Aidan Obrien 5 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
04 Diego Colon 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
01 Mckhel Joyner 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
25 Juan Bruce 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 George Childs 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Noah Hebert 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
32 Marko Joksovic 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Zion Simpson 4 0-3 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Max McClure 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 42-78 15-37 21-26 11-33 44 17 25 18 1 11 120

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-37   51.35 % 6-17   35.29 % 9-12   75.00 %
Second Half 23-41   56.10 % 9-20   45.00 % 12-14   85.71 %
Total 42-78   53.8 % 15-37   40.5 % 21-26   80.8 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 45
Largest Lead: 29 2nd-
04:35



1st Half Box Score
Plymouth St. 41

Southern Me. 53

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brady Hulland 15 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 6
0 Torran Bosworth 14 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 7
1 Yansel Reyes 13 5-12 2-5 0-0 4-1 5 1 0 5 0 1 12
14 Eli Pockette 14 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
7 Caden Brown 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
13 Jordan Gunthrop 12 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 8
3 Asante' Aurora 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
4 Evan Berkeley 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
5 Keegan Martinez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Tahko Lara 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Liam Gallagher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Johnny Arakelian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-40 5-16 0-0 6-12 18 8 8 13 0 7 41
45.0 % 31.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Thomas Whelan 19 5-10 2-4 4-4 1-1 2 1 2 3 0 1 16
21 Noah Dowling 18 3-8 2-6 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 2 9
22 Gabe Lash 16 4-5 1-2 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 1 10
2 Evans Sterling 17 2-3 0-0 1-3 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 0 5
3 Stephen Gabriel III 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
12 Carter Galley 15 4-8 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 3 11
30 Cohen Galley 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
14 Aidan Obrien 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Diego Colon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Mckhel Joyner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Juan Bruce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 George Childs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Noah Hebert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Marko Joksovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Zion Simpson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Max McClure 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-37 6-17 9-12 5-16 21 6 8 11 0 7 53
51.4 % 35.3 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Plymouth St. 59

Southern Me. 67

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brady Hulland 12 5-8 2-3 5-6 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 17
0 Torran Bosworth 12 5-7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 2 12
1 Yansel Reyes 11 2-8 0-5 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 6
14 Eli Pockette 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
7 Caden Brown 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Jordan Gunthrop 9 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
3 Asante' Aurora 10 3-3 2-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 9
4 Evan Berkeley 9 1-4 0-3 2-3 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
5 Keegan Martinez 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
30 Tahko Lara 4 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Liam Gallagher 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Johnny Arakelian 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-43 6-18 13-16 5-12 17 10 8 5 0 4 59
46.5 % 33.3 % 81.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Thomas Whelan 10 2-5 1-3 3-3 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 8
21 Noah Dowling 11 4-5 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 10
22 Gabe Lash 9 0-0 0-0 7-7 1-3 4 2 3 0 0 0 7
2 Evans Sterling 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
3 Stephen Gabriel III 6 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 1 1 1 5
12 Carter Galley 4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6
30 Cohen Galley 4 5-6 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 14
14 Aidan Obrien 5 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
4 Diego Colon 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 Mckhel Joyner 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
25 Juan Bruce 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 George Childs 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Noah Hebert 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
32 Marko Joksovic 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Zion Simpson 4 0-3 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Max McClure 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 23-41 9-20 12-14 6-17 23 11 17 7 1 4 67
56.1 % 45.0 % 85.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Plymouth St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Me.
19:44 FOUL  by LASH,GABE
19:44 TURNOVER  by LASH,GABE

MISS JUMPER by REYES,YANSEL 19:34
-- REBOUND DEF by STERLING,EVANS

19:23 MISS 3PTR by WHELAN,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by POCKETTE,ELI --
MISS JUMPER by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 19:10

-- REBOUND DEF by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL
19:01 TURNOVER  by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL

TURNOVER  by REYES,YANSEL 18:53
18:51 STEAL  by DOWLING,NOAH
18:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,NOAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by REYES,YANSEL 18:40
REBOUND OFF by REYES,YANSEL --
MISS LAYUP by REYES,YANSEL 18:34
REBOUND OFF by REYES,YANSEL --
MISS LAYUP by REYES,YANSEL 18:32
REBOUND OFF by REYES,YANSEL --
MISS LAYUP by REYES,YANSEL 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,NOAH
18:20 MISS 3PTR by LASH,GABE

REBOUND DEF by BOSWORTH,TORRAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HULLAND,BRADY(in the paint) 18:12 2-2
ASSIST  by BOSWORTH,TORRAN --

18:02 MISS 3PTR by DOWLING,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by STERLING,EVANS

17:58 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STERLING,EVANS(in the paint)
FOUL  by BROWN,CADEN 17:58

17:58 MISS FT by STERLING,EVANS
REBOUND DEF by REYES,YANSEL --
MISS 3PTR by POCKETTE,ELI 17:49
REBOUND OFF by REYES,YANSEL --
MISS 3PTR by REYES,YANSEL 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WHELAN,THOMAS
17:36 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by STERLING,EVANS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LASH,GABE
MISS JUMPER by HULLAND,BRADY 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by STERLING,EVANS
SUB IN by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 17:11
SUB IN by BERKELEY,EVAN 17:11
SUB IN by AURORA,ASANTE' 17:11
SUB OUT by BROWN,CADEN 17:11
SUB OUT by REYES,YANSEL 17:11
SUB OUT by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 17:11

17:01 MISS 3PTR by DOWLING,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by AURORA,ASANTE' --
GOOD JUMPER by POCKETTE,ELI 16:44 4-6 H 2

16:26 TURNOVER  by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL
STEAL  by AURORA,ASANTE' 16:25
GOOD JUMPER by BERKELEY,EVAN 16:22 6-6

16:11 TURNOVER  by LASH,GABE
STEAL  by AURORA,ASANTE' 16:09
GOOD LAYUP by HULLAND,BRADY(in the paint) 16:07 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by BERKELEY,EVAN --

15:58 TURNOVER  by STERLING,EVANS
STEAL  by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 15:57
GOOD LAYUP by POCKETTE,ELI(in the paint) 15:56 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by GUNTHROP,JORDAN --



15:46 TURNOVER  by WHELAN,THOMAS
STEAL  by HULLAND,BRADY 15:42
GOOD LAYUP by HULLAND,BRADY(in the paint) 15:41 12-6 V 6

15:31 MISS LAYUP by DOWLING,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LASH,GABE

15:28 12-8 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LASH,GABE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by AURORA,ASANTE' 15:16

-- REBOUND DEF by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL
FOUL  by AURORA,ASANTE' 15:06

15:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:06 MISS FT by STERLING,EVANS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:06 12-9 V 3 GOOD FT by STERLING,EVANS

SUB IN by BERKELEY,EVAN 15:06
SUB IN by HULLAND,BRADY 15:06
SUB IN by BROWN,CADEN 15:06
SUB IN by REYES,YANSEL 15:06
SUB IN by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 15:06
SUB OUT by HULLAND,BRADY 15:06
SUB OUT by BERKELEY,EVAN 15:06
SUB OUT by POCKETTE,ELI 15:06
SUB OUT by HULLAND,BRADY 15:06
SUB OUT by AURORA,ASANTE' 15:06

15:06 SUB IN by GALLEY,CARTER
15:06 SUB OUT by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL

TURNOVER  by REYES,YANSEL 14:46
14:30 12-11 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WHELAN,THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CADEN(in the paint) 14:24 14-11 V 3
14:06 TURNOVER  by WHELAN,THOMAS

STEAL  by REYES,YANSEL 14:05
14:02 SUB IN by GALLEY,COHEN
14:02 SUB OUT by DOWLING,NOAH

TURNOVER  by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 13:51
13:50 STEAL  by LASH,GABE
13:33 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by WHELAN,THOMAS

-- ASSIST  by STERLING,EVANS
GOOD 3PTR by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 13:24 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by BERKELEY,EVAN --
FOUL  by REYES,YANSEL 13:15
SUB IN by HULLAND,BRADY 13:15
SUB IN by POCKETTE,ELI 13:15
SUB IN by AURORA,ASANTE' 13:15
SUB OUT by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 13:15
SUB OUT by BERKELEY,EVAN 13:15
SUB OUT by REYES,YANSEL 13:15
FOUL  by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 13:14

13:07 MISS 3PTR by GALLEY,COHEN
-- REBOUND OFF by STERLING,EVANS

12:46 17-16 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by GALLEY,CARTER
MISS 3PTR by POCKETTE,ELI 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLEY,CARTER
FOUL  by POCKETTE,ELI 12:26

12:26 17-17 GOOD FT by GALLEY,CARTER
12:26 17-18 H 1 GOOD FT by GALLEY,CARTER

SUB IN by REYES,YANSEL 12:26
SUB OUT by BROWN,CADEN 12:26
GOOD LAYUP by REYES,YANSEL(in the paint) 12:09 19-18 V 1

11:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:54 SUB IN by DOWLING,NOAH
11:54 SUB OUT by LASH,GABE
11:47 TURNOVER  by WHELAN,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 11:33



REBOUND OFF by AURORA,ASANTE' --
MISS 3PTR by HULLAND,BRADY 11:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLEY,COHEN
FOUL  by HULLAND,BRADY 11:06

11:06 MISS FT by DOWLING,NOAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:06 19-19 GOOD FT by DOWLING,NOAH
SUB IN by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 11:06
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KEEGAN 11:06
SUB IN by BERKELEY,EVAN 11:06
SUB OUT by POCKETTE,ELI 11:06
SUB OUT by HULLAND,BRADY 11:06
SUB OUT by AURORA,ASANTE' 11:06
GOOD LAYUP by REYES,YANSEL(in the paint) 10:59 21-19 V 2

10:41 MISS 3PTR by GALLEY,CARTER
-- REBOUND OFF by WHELAN,THOMAS

10:29 21-21 GOOD JUMPER by GALLEY,COHEN
10:19 FOUL  by STERLING,EVANS

GOOD 3PTR by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 10:12 24-21 V 3
ASSIST  by BOSWORTH,TORRAN --

09:58 24-23 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WHELAN,THOMAS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by REYES,YANSEL 09:47 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,KEEGAN --

09:30 MISS JUMPER by WHELAN,THOMAS
-- REBOUND OFF by DOWLING,NOAH

09:26 MISS 3PTR by GALLEY,CARTER
REBOUND DEF by BOSWORTH,TORRAN --

09:21 FOUL  by DOWLING,NOAH
SUB IN by POCKETTE,ELI 09:21
SUB OUT by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 09:21

09:21 SUB IN by LASH,GABE
09:21 SUB IN by COLON,DIEGO
09:21 SUB OUT by WHELAN,THOMAS
09:21 SUB OUT by STERLING,EVANS

GOOD 3PTR by REYES,YANSEL 09:13 30-23 V 7
08:51 30-25 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LASH,GABE(in the paint)

FOUL  by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 08:51
08:51 30-26 V 4 GOOD FT by LASH,GABE

SUB IN by HULLAND,BRADY 08:51
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KEEGAN 08:51
MISS 3PTR by REYES,YANSEL 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LASH,GABE
08:35 30-29 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DOWLING,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by GALLEY,COHEN
TURNOVER  by REYES,YANSEL 08:26
SUB IN by BROWN,CADEN 08:26
SUB OUT by REYES,YANSEL 08:26

08:26 SUB IN by WHELAN,THOMAS
08:26 SUB OUT by LASH,GABE
08:10 TURNOVER  by GALLEY,CARTER

MISS JUMPER by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by GALLEY,COHEN

07:51 MISS 3PTR by GALLEY,COHEN
REBOUND DEF by POCKETTE,ELI --
TURNOVER  by BERKELEY,EVAN 07:28

07:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:15 MISS LAYUP by WHELAN,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by GUNTHROP,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by POCKETTE,ELI 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by COLON,DIEGO
06:55 MISS 3PTR by DOWLING,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by POCKETTE,ELI --



06:38 FOUL  by COLON,DIEGO
SUB IN by REYES,YANSEL 06:38
SUB IN by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 06:38
SUB OUT by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 06:38
SUB OUT by BERKELEY,EVAN 06:38

06:38 SUB IN by STERLING,EVANS
06:38 SUB IN by LASH,GABE
06:38 SUB OUT by GALLEY,COHEN
06:38 SUB OUT by COLON,DIEGO

TURNOVER  by REYES,YANSEL 06:36
06:34 STEAL  by WHELAN,THOMAS

FOUL  by POCKETTE,ELI 06:33
06:33 30-30 GOOD FT by WHELAN,THOMAS
06:33 30-31 H 1 GOOD FT by WHELAN,THOMAS

TURNOVER  by BROWN,CADEN 06:27
06:26 STEAL  by DOWLING,NOAH
06:18 30-33 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LASH,GABE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:54 MISS JUMPER by GALLEY,CARTER
REBOUND DEF by HULLAND,BRADY --
MISS 3PTR by POCKETTE,ELI 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,NOAH
05:34 MISS 3PTR by DOWLING,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by BOSWORTH,TORRAN --
TURNOVER  by REYES,YANSEL 05:13
SUB IN by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 05:13
SUB IN by AURORA,ASANTE' 05:13
SUB IN by LARA,TAHKO 05:13
SUB OUT by POCKETTE,ELI 05:13
SUB OUT by HULLAND,BRADY 05:13
SUB OUT by REYES,YANSEL 05:13

04:57 30-36 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GALLEY,CARTER
-- ASSIST  by WHELAN,THOMAS

MISS JUMPER by LARA,TAHKO 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:26 30-39 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by LASH,GABE
-- ASSIST  by DOWLING,NOAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:23
04:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by HULLAND,BRADY 04:23
SUB IN by REYES,YANSEL 04:23
SUB OUT by LARA,TAHKO 04:23
SUB OUT by AURORA,ASANTE' 04:23
MISS JUMPER by HULLAND,BRADY 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by LASH,GABE
04:05 MISS 3PTR by WHELAN,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by BOSWORTH,TORRAN --
TURNOVER  by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 04:01

04:00 STEAL  by GALLEY,CARTER
03:59 MISS LAYUP by GALLEY,CARTER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:58 FOUL  by WHELAN,THOMAS

GOOD 3PTR by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 03:42 33-39 H 6
ASSIST  by HULLAND,BRADY --

03:26 MISS LAYUP by WHELAN,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by HULLAND,BRADY --
GOOD JUMPER by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 03:19 35-39 H 4

03:05 TURNOVER  by LASH,GABE
STEAL  by HULLAND,BRADY 03:04
GOOD LAYUP by GUNTHROP,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:00 37-39 H 2
ASSIST  by HULLAND,BRADY --



02:40 37-42 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WHELAN,THOMAS
-- ASSIST  by GALLEY,CARTER

TURNOVER  by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 02:33
SUB IN by POCKETTE,ELI 02:28
SUB OUT by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 02:28

02:15 37-44 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WHELAN,THOMAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GALLEY,CARTER

TURNOVER  by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 02:06
02:04 STEAL  by GALLEY,CARTER
02:02 37-46 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GALLEY,CARTER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by REYES,YANSEL(in the paint) 01:48 39-46 H 7
FOUL TECH by REYES,YANSEL 01:43

01:43 39-47 H 8 GOOD FT by WHELAN,THOMAS
01:43 39-48 H 9 GOOD FT by WHELAN,THOMAS

SUB IN by BERKELEY,EVAN 01:43
SUB IN by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 01:43
SUB OUT by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 01:43
SUB OUT by REYES,YANSEL 01:43

01:34 MISS JUMPER by STERLING,EVANS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:33 FOUL  by STERLING,EVANS
MISS 3PTR by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by STERLING,EVANS
01:03 TURNOVER  by DOWLING,NOAH

STEAL  by BROWN,CADEN 01:02
GOOD LAYUP by BOSWORTH,TORRAN(in the paint) 00:57 41-48 H 7

00:46 41-51 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DOWLING,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by WHELAN,THOMAS

MISS JUMPER by POCKETTE,ELI 00:26
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CADEN --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,CADEN 00:19

00:18 STEAL  by GALLEY,CARTER
00:16 41-53 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GALLEY,CARTER(in the paint)
00:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:10 SUB IN by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL
00:10 SUB OUT by GALLEY,CARTER

TURNOVER  by POCKETTE,ELI 00:02

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Plymouth St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Me.
19:49 FOUL  by LASH,GABE

MISS FT by HULLAND,BRADY 19:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HULLAND,BRADY 19:49 42-53 H 11

19:41 MISS 3PTR by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CADEN --
MISS 3PTR by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 19:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WHELAN,THOMAS
19:24 MISS 3PTR by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL

REBOUND DEF by HULLAND,BRADY --
MISS JUMPER by REYES,YANSEL 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WHELAN,THOMAS
19:05 MISS 3PTR by WHELAN,THOMAS

-- REBOUND OFF by LASH,GABE
FOUL  by HULLAND,BRADY 18:59

18:59 42-54 H 12 GOOD FT by LASH,GABE
18:59 42-55 H 13 GOOD FT by LASH,GABE

GOOD LAYUP by REYES,YANSEL(in the paint) 18:45 44-55 H 11
18:30 44-58 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DOWLING,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by LASH,GABE



18:09 FOUL  by WHELAN,THOMAS
GOOD FT by HULLAND,BRADY 18:09 45-58 H 13
GOOD FT by HULLAND,BRADY 18:09 46-58 H 12
SUB IN by AURORA,ASANTE' 18:09
SUB OUT by BROWN,CADEN 18:09

17:55 TURNOVER  by STERLING,EVANS
STEAL  by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 17:54
GOOD LAYUP by HULLAND,BRADY(in the paint) 17:51 48-58 H 10
ASSIST  by BOSWORTH,TORRAN --
FOUL  by HULLAND,BRADY 17:34
SUB IN by LARA,TAHKO 17:34
SUB IN by BERKELEY,EVAN 17:34
SUB IN by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 17:34
SUB OUT by POCKETTE,ELI 17:34
SUB OUT by HULLAND,BRADY 17:34
SUB OUT by REYES,YANSEL 17:34

17:29 48-60 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WHELAN,THOMAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STERLING,EVANS

FOUL  by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 17:29
17:29 48-61 H 13 GOOD FT by WHELAN,THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by BOSWORTH,TORRAN(in the paint) 17:09 50-61 H 11
16:57 TURNOVER  by WHELAN,THOMAS

STEAL  by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 16:57
GOOD LAYUP by BOSWORTH,TORRAN(in the paint) 16:56 52-61 H 9
FOUL  by LARA,TAHKO 16:41

16:41 52-62 H 10 GOOD FT by LASH,GABE
16:41 52-63 H 11 GOOD FT by LASH,GABE
16:41 52-64 H 12 GOOD FT by LASH,GABE

SUB IN by REYES,YANSEL 16:41
SUB IN by HULLAND,BRADY 16:41
SUB OUT by LARA,TAHKO 16:41
SUB OUT by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 16:41
TURNOVER  by REYES,YANSEL 16:35

16:35 STEAL  by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL
SUB IN by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 16:34
SUB OUT by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 16:34

16:23 52-66 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by STERLING,EVANS
-- ASSIST  by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL

TURNOVER  by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 16:14
16:13 STEAL  by DOWLING,NOAH
16:10 MISS LAYUP by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL

REBOUND DEF by REYES,YANSEL --
MISS 3PTR by REYES,YANSEL 16:00
REBOUND OFF by GUNTHROP,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by BERKELEY,EVAN 15:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LASH,GABE
FOUL  by HULLAND,BRADY 15:39

15:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:36 MISS 3PTR by WHELAN,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by HULLAND,BRADY --
MISS 3PTR by BERKELEY,EVAN 15:25

-- REBOUND DEF by STERLING,EVANS
FOUL  by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 15:14

15:14 52-69 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by STERLING,EVANS
SUB IN by POCKETTE,ELI 15:14
SUB IN by BROWN,CADEN 15:14
SUB IN by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 15:14
SUB OUT by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 15:14
SUB OUT by BERKELEY,EVAN 15:14
SUB OUT by AURORA,ASANTE' 15:14
MISS 3PTR by HULLAND,BRADY 15:13
REBOUND OFF by POCKETTE,ELI --



MISS 3PTR by REYES,YANSEL 15:13
-- REBOUND DEF by STERLING,EVANS

14:57 MISS LAYUP by WHELAN,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BOSWORTH,TORRAN(in the paint) 14:53 54-69 H 15

14:48 MISS 3PTR by STERLING,EVANS
-- REBOUND OFF by STERLING,EVANS

13:54 SUB IN by GALLEY,COHEN
13:54 SUB IN by GALLEY,CARTER
13:54 SUB OUT by DOWLING,NOAH
13:54 SUB OUT by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL
13:48 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by REYES,YANSEL 13:47
-- REBOUND DEF by LASH,GABE

FOUL  by BROWN,CADEN 13:45
13:45 54-70 H 16 GOOD FT by LASH,GABE
13:45 54-71 H 17 GOOD FT by LASH,GABE

SUB IN by ARAKELIAN,JOHNNY 13:45
SUB IN by LARA,TAHKO 13:45
SUB IN by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 13:45
SUB IN by AURORA,ASANTE' 13:45
SUB IN by BERKELEY,EVAN 13:45
SUB OUT by POCKETTE,ELI 13:45
SUB OUT by HULLAND,BRADY 13:45
SUB OUT by BROWN,CADEN 13:45
SUB OUT by REYES,YANSEL 13:45
SUB OUT by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 13:45
MISS JUMPER by ARAKELIAN,JOHNNY 13:30

-- REBOUND DEF by LASH,GABE
13:19 54-74 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by WHELAN,THOMAS

-- ASSIST  by LASH,GABE
MISS JUMPER by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 13:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:07 FOUL  by LASH,GABE
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KEEGAN 13:07
SUB OUT by ARAKELIAN,JOHNNY 13:07

13:07 SUB IN by DOWLING,NOAH
13:07 SUB OUT by STERLING,EVANS

MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,KEEGAN 13:04
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,NOAH

12:52 54-77 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by DOWLING,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by GALLEY,CARTER

GOOD JUMPER by AURORA,ASANTE' 12:35 56-77 H 21
12:24 56-80 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by GALLEY,CARTER

-- ASSIST  by LASH,GABE
12:13 FOUL  by GALLEY,COHEN

MISS FT by AURORA,ASANTE' 12:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AURORA,ASANTE' 12:13 57-80 H 23
SUB IN by HULLAND,BRADY 12:13
SUB IN by BROWN,CADEN 12:13
SUB OUT by LARA,TAHKO 12:13
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KEEGAN 12:13

12:13 SUB IN by COLON,DIEGO
12:13 SUB OUT by LASH,GABE
11:55 57-83 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by GALLEY,CARTER

-- ASSIST  by WHELAN,THOMAS
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CADEN(in the paint) 11:46 59-83 H 24
ASSIST  by AURORA,ASANTE' --

11:40 59-85 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by COLON,DIEGO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHELAN,THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by BERKELEY,EVAN(in the paint) 11:27 61-85 H 24



11:15 61-87 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLON,DIEGO

TURNOVER  by BERKELEY,EVAN 11:04
11:03 STEAL  by GALLEY,CARTER

FOUL  by AURORA,ASANTE' 10:59
10:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:59 61-88 H 27 GOOD FT by WHELAN,THOMAS
10:59 61-89 H 28 GOOD FT by WHELAN,THOMAS

SUB IN by POCKETTE,ELI 10:59
SUB IN by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 10:59
SUB IN by REYES,YANSEL 10:59
SUB OUT by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 10:59
SUB OUT by BROWN,CADEN 10:59
SUB OUT by BERKELEY,EVAN 10:59

10:59 SUB IN by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL
10:59 SUB IN by WHELAN,THOMAS
10:59 SUB IN by GALLEY,COHEN
10:59 SUB IN by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL
10:59 SUB IN by JOYNER,MCKHEL
10:59 SUB IN by LASH,GABE
10:59 SUB OUT by WHELAN,THOMAS
10:59 SUB OUT by LASH,GABE
10:59 SUB OUT by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL
10:59 SUB OUT by GALLEY,COHEN
10:59 SUB OUT by WHELAN,THOMAS
10:59 SUB OUT by GALLEY,CARTER

GOOD 3PTR by AURORA,ASANTE' 10:31 64-89 H 25
ASSIST  by REYES,YANSEL --

10:26 MISS 3PTR by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by DOWLING,NOAH

10:22 MISS LAYUP by DOWLING,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by AURORA,ASANTE' --

10:22 FOUL  by DOWLING,NOAH
MISS JUMPER by HULLAND,BRADY 10:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,NOAH
10:07 64-91 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by GALLEY,COHEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by AURORA,ASANTE' 09:53 67-91 H 24
ASSIST  by POCKETTE,ELI --

09:38 67-93 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL

GOOD JUMPER by HULLAND,BRADY 09:23 69-93 H 24
09:08 69-95 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOWLING,NOAH
GOOD 3PTR by HULLAND,BRADY 09:01 72-95 H 23
ASSIST  by BOSWORTH,TORRAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:58

08:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BROWN,CADEN 08:58
SUB OUT by HULLAND,BRADY 08:58

08:58 SUB IN by HEBERT,NOAH
08:58 SUB IN by STERLING,EVANS
08:58 SUB OUT by DOWLING,NOAH
08:58 SUB OUT by JOYNER,MCKHEL
08:46 TURNOVER  by GALLEY,COHEN

GOOD LAYUP by BOSWORTH,TORRAN(in the paint) 08:39 74-95 H 21
08:39 FOUL  by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL

GOOD FT by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 08:39 75-95 H 20
08:16 75-98 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by GALLEY,COHEN

-- ASSIST  by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL
MISS JUMPER by POCKETTE,ELI 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by COLON,DIEGO
07:51 MISS LAYUP by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL



REBOUND DEF by AURORA,ASANTE' --
MISS 3PTR by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL

07:30
75-
101 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by GALLEY,COHEN

-- ASSIST  by HEBERT,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by REYES,YANSEL(in the paint) 07:19
77-
101 H 24

FOUL  by AURORA,ASANTE' 07:01
07:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

07:01
77-
102 H 25 GOOD FT by GALLEY,COHEN

07:01
77-
103 H 26 GOOD FT by GALLEY,COHEN

SUB IN by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 07:01
SUB IN by HULLAND,BRADY 07:01
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KEEGAN 07:01
SUB IN by BERKELEY,EVAN 07:01
SUB OUT by POCKETTE,ELI 07:01
SUB OUT by BROWN,CADEN 07:01
SUB OUT by AURORA,ASANTE' 07:01
SUB OUT by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 07:01

07:01 SUB IN by BRUCE,JUAN
07:01 SUB IN by JOYNER,MCKHEL
07:01 SUB OUT by COLON,DIEGO
07:01 SUB OUT by STERLING,EVANS
06:52 FOUL  by BRUCE,JUAN

GOOD FT by HULLAND,BRADY 06:52
78-
103 H 25

GOOD FT by HULLAND,BRADY 06:52
79-
103 H 24

06:44 TURNOVER  by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,KEEGAN 06:42
MISS LAYUP by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 06:40

06:40 BLOCK  by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL
-- REBOUND DEF by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL

06:34
79-
105 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by GALLEY,COHEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL
MISS 3PTR by REYES,YANSEL 06:23
REBOUND OFF by BERKELEY,EVAN --

GOOD LAYUP by HULLAND,BRADY(in the paint) 06:13
81-
105 H 24

06:02 MISS 3PTR by GALLEY,COHEN
REBOUND DEF by REYES,YANSEL --
MISS 3PTR by REYES,YANSEL 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL

05:48
81-
107 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by GALLEY,COHEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,KEEGAN(in the paint) 05:39
83-
107 H 24

ASSIST  by GUNTHROP,JORDAN --

05:30
83-
109 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by JOYNER,MCKHEL

05:20 FOUL  by GALLEY,COHEN

GOOD FT by REYES,YANSEL 05:20
84-
109 H 25

GOOD FT by REYES,YANSEL 05:20
85-
109 H 24

SUB IN by POCKETTE,ELI 05:20
SUB IN by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 05:20
SUB OUT by HULLAND,BRADY 05:20
SUB OUT by REYES,YANSEL 05:20

05:20 SUB IN by OBRIEN,AIDAN
05:20 SUB OUT by GALLEY,COHEN

04:55
85-
112 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL



-- ASSIST  by OBRIEN,AIDAN
MISS JUMPER by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,JUAN

04:35
85-
114 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by OBRIEN,AIDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOYNER,MCKHEL
MISS 3PTR by BERKELEY,EVAN 04:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:22 FOUL  by OBRIEN,AIDAN
MISS FT by BERKELEY,EVAN 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HEBERT,NOAH
SUB IN by BROWN,CADEN 04:22
SUB OUT by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 04:22

04:22 SUB IN by MCCLURE,MAX
04:22 SUB OUT by III,STEPHEN GABRIEL
04:13 TURNOVER  by BRUCE,JUAN

STEAL  by BERKELEY,EVAN 04:11

GOOD 3PTR by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 04:09
88-
114 H 26

03:57 MISS 3PTR by OBRIEN,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by POCKETTE,ELI --

03:33 FOUL  by HEBERT,NOAH
03:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by BERKELEY,EVAN 03:33
89-
114 H 25

GOOD FT by BERKELEY,EVAN 03:33
90-
114 H 24

SUB IN by HULLAND,BRADY 03:33
SUB OUT by BERKELEY,EVAN 03:33

03:33 SUB IN by SIMPSON,ZION
03:33 SUB OUT by HEBERT,NOAH
03:15 MISS LAYUP by JOYNER,MCKHEL

-- REBOUND OFF by OBRIEN,AIDAN

03:08
90-
116 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BRUCE,JUAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,KEEGAN 02:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,JUAN

02:41 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,ZION
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,KEEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by HULLAND,BRADY 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,ZION
02:27 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,ZION

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ARAKELIAN,JOHNNY 02:17
SUB IN by GALLAGHER,LIAM 02:17
SUB OUT by POCKETTE,ELI 02:17
SUB OUT by BROWN,CADEN 02:17

01:59 SUB IN by JOKSOVIC,MARKO
01:59 SUB IN by CHILDS,GEORGE
01:59 SUB OUT by BRUCE,JUAN
01:59 SUB OUT by MCCLURE,MAX

TURNOVER  by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 01:57
01:57 STEAL  by OBRIEN,AIDAN

01:57
90-
118 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by OBRIEN,AIDAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HULLAND,BRADY 01:53
93-
118 H 25

ASSIST  by BOSWORTH,TORRAN --
SUB IN by LARA,TAHKO 01:50
SUB IN by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 01:50
SUB OUT by HULLAND,BRADY 01:50
SUB OUT by BOSWORTH,TORRAN 01:50

01:50 SUB IN by HEBERT,NOAH
01:50 SUB OUT by JOYNER,MCKHEL
01:36 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,ZION



-- REBOUND OFF by HEBERT,NOAH
01:30 MISS JUMPER by OBRIEN,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by GALLAGHER,LIAM --
MISS 3PTR by LARA,TAHKO 01:21
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,KEEGAN --

GOOD LAYUP by GALLAGHER,LIAM(in the paint) 01:15
95-
118 H 23

ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,KEEGAN --
FOUL  by GALLAGHER,LIAM 01:04

01:04 MISS FT by SIMPSON,ZION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:04 MISS FT by SIMPSON,ZION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:53 FOUL  by CHILDS,GEORGE

GOOD FT by LARA,TAHKO 00:53
96-
118 H 22

GOOD FT by LARA,TAHKO 00:53
97-
118 H 21

00:43 MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,GEORGE
-- REBOUND OFF by HEBERT,NOAH

00:38
97-
120 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by CHILDS,GEORGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEBERT,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by GUNTHROP,JORDAN 00:27
100-
120 H 20

00:25 TURNOVER  by CHILDS,GEORGE
MISS JUMPER by LARA,TAHKO 00:15
REBOUND OFF by ARAKELIAN,JOHNNY --
TURNOVER  by ARAKELIAN,JOHNNY 00:11


